2021 Dedicated lll Grants
~Vehicle Awards~

FISCAL YEAR 2021 DEDICATED GRANT

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant totaled $4,325,356.34 including $3,248,835.03 for 25
vehicles and $1,076,521.31 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho
Legislature appropriated $1,700,000 for this year's dishursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for
vehicles and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency Purpose Make Cenfiguration Awarded Amount

Bear Lake County Ambulance Service Patient Transport  Dodge Type | Ambulance $135,000.00
City of Riggins Ambulance Patient Transport Ford Type | Ambulance $135,000.00
Gateway Fire Protection District Patient Transport  Ford Type | Ambulance $135,000.00
Gem County Emergency Medical Services  Patient Transport  Ford Type | Ambulance $135,000.00
Power County Emergency Medical Services Patient Transport  Chevrolet Type | Ambulance $40,000.00
Priest Lake Emergency Medical Patient Transport  Ford Type | Ambulance $135,000.00
Technicians, inc.

St. Maries Ambulance Patient Transport  Ford Type | Ambulance $135,000.00

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, fries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is nof current, and we apologize for any
inconvenience this may cause. Nefther the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the stale can be liable for the resuils of any actions arising from
the use of this information.




2021 Dedicated Ill Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant totaled $4,325,356.34 including $3,248,835.03 for vehicles [
and $1,076,521.31 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature [
appropriated $1,700,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles |

and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEquipmentDescription Cuantity Awarded Amount
Bannock County Ambulance District  Stryker Power-Pro XT 1 $14,000.00
Bannock County Sheriff's Search & Edraulic Cutter 1 $7,500.00
Rescue

Bear Lake County Ambulance Service Stryker Power Pro XT and MTS 1 $25,000.00
Blackfoot Fire Department Stryker MTS Powel Load 1 $21,000.00
Bonner County Emergency Medical Lucas 3 1 $10,000.00
Services

Bruneau QRU Zoll X 1 $3,000.00
Burley Fire Department Masimo Rad-5 1 $456.63
Cambridge Ambulance HP Pavillion x360 1 $759.99
Caribou County Emergency Medical  Stryker Power Pro-XT/MTS Power Load 1 $25,000.00
Services

Cascade Rural Fire Protection District Lucas 3.1 1 $11,000.00
Clark County Ambulance Scoop Stretcher 4 $4,119.96
Clark Fork Valley Ambulance Service, Stryker Power Pro/MTS Loading 1 $25,000.00
Inc.

Clearwater County Ambulance Stryker Power-Pro XT and MTS Power 1 $25,000.00

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries fo ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information

Load

contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any

inconvenience this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, officfal, or employse of the state can be fliable for the resuits of any aclions arising from

the use of this information.

September 25, 2020




2021 Dedicated Il Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant totaled $4,325,356.34 including $3,248,835.03 for vehicles
and $1,076,521.31 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the |daho Legislature
appropriated $1,700,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles [
and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEguipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
Council Valley Ambulance Stryker Power Pro XT 1 $14,000.00
Council Valley Ambulance Stryker MTS 1 $11,000.00
DecloQRU Defibtech AED 3 $4,619.91
DecloQRU Defibtech AED 1 $519.10
Donnelly Rural Fire Protection Power Pro-XT/MTS Power Load 1 $25,000.00
District
East Boise County Ambulance Mohile Radios 2 $9,418.96
District
Elmore Ambulance Service Autovent 4000 5 $15,000.00
Emergency Response Ambulance Zolt X Series 1 $22,500.00
Fort Hall Fire & EMS District Holmatro Extrication Spreaders 1 $7,500.00
Franklin County Ambulance Vacuum Mattress 4 $3,959.96
Association
Gateway Fire Protection District Agency requested an ALS Cardiac Monitor 1 $3,000.00
but are only licensed at the BLS-EMT level
Gateway Fire Protection District Sager Traction Splint Combo Pac 2 $1,617.00
Gem County Emergency Medical Stryker Power-Pro XT/MTS Power Load 1 $25,000.00

Services

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information

contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any

inconvenience this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the resulls of any actions arising from

the use of this information.

September 25, 2020




2021 Dedicated Il Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant totaled $4,325,356.34 including $3,248,835.03 for vehicles |
and $1,076,521.31 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature §
appropriated $1,700,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles [
and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEquipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
Harrison Community Ambulance Zoll AutoPulse 1 $11,000.00
Homedale Ambulance Ruggedized laptop 1 $800.00
Horseshoe Bend Ambulance MTS Power Load 1 $21,000.00
Horseshoe Bend Ambulance Cot refrofit kit 1 $2,500.00
Ketchum Fire Department Portable powered suction units 3 $3,149.97
Kootenai County Emergency Medical Ruggedized Mobile Data Terminals 15 $65,625.00
Services

Leadore EMTs, Inc. Bendix King Portable Radios 14 $25,000.00
Lewiston Fire Department Fernoc Power X1 1 $14,000.00
Lincoln County EMS Zolt X 2 $6,000.00
Lost River EMT's Inc Power Pro-XT/MTS Load Kit 1 $25,000.00
Lowell QRU Lucas 3 1 $11,000.00
Lowell QRU CardioTech GT-300 1 $1,855.00
Madison County Ambulance Stryker Power Pro XT & MTS 1 $25,000.00

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Deparfment of Heaith and Welfare, fries fo ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
confained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is nof current, and we apologize for any
inconvenience this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the resuils of any actions arising from
the use of this infarmation.

September 25, 2020




2021 Dedicated Ill Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant
Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant totaled $4,325,356.34 including $3,248,835.03 for vehicles ||
and $1,076,521.31 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature [
appropriated $1,700,000.00 for this year's dishursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles |
and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEquipmentDescription Quanfity Awarded Amount
Magic Valley Paramedics Kenwood P25 Portable Radios 10 $9,040.00
McCall Fire & Emergency Medical Lucas 3.1 1 $11,000.00
Services

Meadows Valley Rural Fire District Stryker MTS 1 $21,000.00
Meadows Valley Rural Fire District Gurney retrofit kit for Load System 1 $1,886.42
Mini-Cassia Search and Rescue Unit, M28 Ram Spreader 1 $7,500.00
Inc.

Mini-Cassia Search and Rescue Unit, M28 Brute Force Combination Tool 1 $7,500.00
Inc.

Moscow Fire Department Stryker Power Pro XT 3 $25,000.00
MRW EMS Lifeline AED 6 $5,893.38
MRW EMS KimTek EMS transport insert for UTV 1 $4,140.00
Nezperce Ambulance Inc. Zoll X Monitor/Defib i $3,000.00
Oneida County Ambulance Stryker Power Pro/MTS Loading System 1 $25,000.00
Payette City Fire Telecrib Truck Kit 1 $4,803.92
Payette Gity Fire 8.2 ton Air Lift Bag 1 $741.62

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Departrment of Health and Welfare, Iries to ensure the accuracy and limeliness of the information

contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any

inconvenience this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be fiable for the results of any actions arising from

the use of this information.

September 25, 2020




2021 Dedicated Il Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant totaled $4,325,356.34 including $3,248,835.03 for vehicles [
and $1,076,521.31 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature |
appropriated $1,700,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles [
and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEguipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
Potlatch Ambulance Motorola XPR 300E Portable Radios 8 $3,810.00
Power County Emergency Medical Stryker Power Pro XT and MTS 1 $25,000.00
Services
Prairie QRU and Fire, Inc, Motorela APX1000 Portable Radios 12 $20,267.00
Prichard / Murray Volunteer Fire Dept Stryker MTS Power Load System 1 $21,000.00
Raft River Fire Protection District Stryker MTS Power Load 1 $21,000.00
Rock Creek Quick Response Unit QTAC Patient Transport skid unit for UTV 1 $3,115.00
Rupert City Fire f Rescue Kenwood Portable Radios 14 $10,476.20
Rupert City Fire / Rescue LifeLine Automatic AED 2 $2,799.08
Schweitzer Fire District Stryker Power Pro-XT 1 $14,000.00
Schweitzer Fire District Requested ALS Monitor/Defibrillator but 1 $3,000.00
changed due to agency licensure level and
Shoshone Counfy EMS Corporation  Stryker MTS Power Load 1 $20,000.00
Shoshone County Fire Protection Motorola Minitor VI pagers 5 $2,425.00
District #2
Weiser Ambulance District Zoll X 1 $22,500.00

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Weifare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
comtained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any
inconvenience this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the stafe can be liable for the results of any actions arising from
the use of this information.

September 25, 2020




2021 Dedicated Il Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

[Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant
Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2021 Dedicated Grant totaled $4,325,356.34 including $3,248,835.03 for vehicles

and $1,076,521.31 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature ||
appropriated $1,700,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles  J

land 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEgquipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
West CassiaQ R U Defibtech AED 2 $2,200.00
Wood River Fire & Rescue Stryker Power Pro-XT/MTS Power Load 1 $25,000.00

The Bureau of Emsergency Medical Ssrvices and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timefiness of the informalion
contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be fimes, hawever, when information is not current, and we apologize for any
inconvenience this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be llable for the resulls of any actions arising from

the use of this information.

September 25, 2020




